
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3233
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2003
CONSTRUCTION OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGE BUILDINGS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the places where the Government have constructed buildings for the telephone exchanges during the last three years, State-wise ;

(b) the amount spent on building of each exchange, year-wise;

(c) whether the construction of buildings for telephone exchanges in Delhi is at present on;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the amount being spent thereon so far; and

(f) by when the construction is likely to be completed ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN )

(a) & (b) The details are being compiled and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) to (f) Details are given in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION OF TELEPHONE EXCHANGE BUILDINGS IN DELHI

SL.NO   Telephone Exchange     Amount          Likely date of
 Buildings under incurred completion
 construction

1.      TE Building, Mayur         2.08 crores     December, 2004
 Vihar Ph.I

2.      TE Building, JL Nehru      16.48 crores    May, 2004
 Marg

3.      TE Building, Sarita       55       November, 2003
 Vihar                     lakhs

4.      TE Building, Dwarka,           Nil         April, 2004
 Sector 19

5.      TE Building, Rohini,           Nil         March, 2004
 Sector-14
 (Prashant Vihar)
6.      TE Building, Narela            Nil         March, 2005

7      TE Building, Saraswati         Nil         March, 2005
 Vihar

8.      TE Building, Sunlight          Nil         June, 2005
 Colony


9.      TE Building, Sector IX,        Nil         March, 2005
 Rohini
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